

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4317 OF 2011

A.P. HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. CAMPAIGN FOR HNG.& TENURL RIGT. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions for taking permission for constructing
boundary wall and office report)

Date: 25/11/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRAFor Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. C. Mukund,Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Jain,Adv.
Mr. P.V. Saravana Raja,Adv.
Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard the learned counsel for the parties.
We permit the appellants to construct only the boundary
wall/fencing on the disputed land and in the garb of
boundary wall, no temporary structures would be
permitted. I.A. No.1/2011 stands disposed of.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER