

SECTION XII-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2/2016**

(Application for withdrawal of Civil Appeal)

IN

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4317 of 2011.**

A.P. HOUSING BOARD AND ANR.

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

M/S CAMPAIGN FOR HNG. & TENURAL  
RIGT. AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

It is submitted that Dr. Kailash Chand, Counsel for the Appellant has on 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2016 filed an application for withdrawal of Appeal and the same has been registered as I.A No. 2.

It is further submitted that there are 2 Respondents. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate and Respondent No. 2 has been served with notice but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Service is complete.

The application above-mentioned in the appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers with this office report.

Dated this, the 16<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate
2. Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR