

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2016 In Civil Appeal No. 4317/2011

A.P.HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S CAMPAIGN FOR HNG.& TENURL RIGT.& ANR

Respondent(s)

(For withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date : 09/09/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Gudipati G, Kashyap, Adv.

Mr. Ram Krishna, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bijoy Kumar Jain,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Indu Pokhriyal]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 2 of 2016

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4317 OF 2011

A.P. HOUSING BOARD AND ANR. .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S CAMPAIGN FOR HOUSING AND TENURAL RIGHTS(CHATRI) & ANR. .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to withdraw the appeal unconditionally. None appears to oppose this prayer.

Permission sought for is granted.

The appeal is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

Consequently, I.A. No. 2 of 2016 is allowed.

.....J .

[A.M. KHANWILKAR]

NEW DELHI,

SEPTEMBER 09,2016.